

## PRESS RELEASE

Steamergy Stralsund GmbH acquires the Stralsund facility in Rostocker Chaussee from Weber Industrieller Rohrleitungsbau & Anlagenbau GmbH & Co. KG

*Stralsund, June 03, 2024* - Steamergy Stralsund GmbH, a leading provider of decentralized technology for technology for CO2-neutral energy generation, announces the successful takeover of the Stralsund establishment, Rostocker Chaussee 46, from Weber Industrieller Rohrleitungsbau & Anlagenbau GmbH & Co. KG (formerly Richter Rohrleitungsbau GmbH) as part of a transfer of operations.

Since the founding of Steamergy Stralsund GmbH, there has been an close and trusting cooperation with the Weber Group's Stralsund location. For strategic reasons, Weber has decided not to continue operations in Stralsund on a permanent basis.

As part of the transfer of operations, Steamergy Stralsund GmbH has not only taken over the business premises, but also the existing business relationships and current orders. This ensures a seamless continuation of the previous services with the proven personnel.

"We are delighted to expand our portfolio in the field of industrial piping as well as component manufacturing and look forward to benefit from the newly acquired expertise. The integration has already begun, with a particular focus on realizing synergy effects in the areas of industrial production of piping systems and components for renewable energy solutions. These components will be installed in CO2-neutral power plants and power-to-heat solutions," explains André Flemming, Managing Director of Steamergy Stralsund GmbH.

## About Steamergy Stralsund GmbH

Founded in 2017 and based in Deggendorf (Bavaria) and Stralsund (Mecklenburg-Western Pomerania), the Steamergy Group is a leading company in the field of decentralized energy generation technology. The company offers advanced solutions that represent economical, CO2-neutral and base-load capable alternatives to traditional energy supply. Steamergy effectively uses biomass, wind, solar and hydrogen to enable not only local utilization, but also the holistic provision and optimization of energy generation. The company stands for innovative, environmentally friendly and future-oriented energy solutions that meet the requirements of today and tomorrow.

Further information can be found at: www.steamergy.com



## Contact:

Steamergy Stralsund GmbH An der Werft 5 18439 Stralsund

Press contact: Julia Schnelldorfer +49 3831 2356703 marketing@steamergy.com